VILLAGE OF SADORUS

VILLAGE HALL: 115 E MARKET ST, SADORUS, IL 61872 | Phone (217)-598-2255 MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 109, SADORUS, IL 61872-0109 | WWW.SAdorus.com

March 26, 2025

The regularly scheduled Board Meeting for the Village of Sadorus was called to order at 6:30 PM, by President **Ted Myhre.** Present were Trustees **Ken Peterson, Ken Gaines, Joe Henson, Jim Thompson, Joel Thompson & Cole Norton.**

Public Comments:

Resident would like to have certain days to burn instead of being able to burn every day. The blowing of the smoke makes the resident unable to open her windows.

Consent Agenda:

Joe Henson motioned to approve the February Minutes. Ken Peterson 2nd. RCVMC Jim Thompson motioned to approve the Warrants. Joe Henson2nd. RCVMC

Jim Thompson motioned to accept the Treasurer Report. Ken Gaines 2nd. RCVMC

Unfinished Business:

- **A.** Drainage project: The board discussed planning a large and expensive project in phases. It was determined a grant would potentially be needed to move forward.
- **B.** Projects and Budget: The top ten projects were prioritized and discussed. The board determined which budget line was affiliated with each project and determined the first steps to take with each project.
- **C.** Mowing and Bidding Process- Joe accepted a Bid.

New Business:

- **A.** Holiday Decorations: After reviewing the costs, the board has decided to keep the current wreaths and add some banners to go with them. Tabled
- **B.** Business Block Party: Requirements of cops, liquor license, and fencing if liquor is being served.

Trustee Reports:

- **A.** Joe Henson: Will keep in touch with mowing company as to what needs to be done with parks. Will have plumber open up the parks for the summer.
- B. Ken Peterson: Will call American Water to get the water hydrants lowered.
- C. Ken Gaines: Is doing more research on what banners would be best.
- **D.** Cole Norton: Cole will be in contact with the people who manage our website to get all updated information on the site.

Attorney Report:

Lozar- Sentencing will be taking place in April. The Village of Sadorus will be requesting attorney and court fees.

Joel Thompson motioned to adjourn at 8:03 pm. Cole Norton 2nd. RCVMC

VILLAGE OF SADORUS

VILLAGE HALL: 115 E MARKET ST, SADORUS, IL 61872 | Phone (217)-598-2255 MAILING ADDRESS: PO BOX 109, SADORUS, IL 61872-0109 | WWW.SAdorus.com

Kodey Físher

Village Clerk